------------------- ------------------- ------------------ -----------------
 Balance at 31 December 1 441 994 151 1 195 272 966 1 441 994 151 267 815 400
  =========== =========== =========== ==========

 Valuation technique and significant unobservable inputs
 The following table shows the valuation technique used in measuring the fair value of investment properties, as well as the

significant unobservable inputs used.

Valuation Technique Significant Unobservable Inputs Inter-relationship between key unobservable
inputs and fair value measurement

The Direct Comparison
Method was applied on all
residential properties

•   Weighted average expected
   market rental growth (5%); and
•   Average market yield of 10%.

The estimated fair value would increase /(de-
crease) if:

   •   Expected market rental growth were higher/
   (lower); and
   •   The risk adjusted discount rates were
   lower/ (higher).

NM
B82 NMBZ HOLDINGS LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT

25.  PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT (cont’d)

 Below is an indication of the sensitivity analysis following changes on the significant unobservable inputs:-

Change in fair value

Change in rate Expected market rental growth
ZWL

Discount rates
ZWL

+5% 16 964 637 59 683 332

+3% 10 178 782 35 809 999

+1% 3 392 927 11 936 666

-1% (3 392 927) (11 936 666)

-3% (10 178 728) (35 809 999)

-5% (16 964 637) (59 683 332)

tri
be

_28

NMBZ HOLDINGS LIMITED | ANNUAL REPORT 83

26. INTEREST RATE REPRICING AND GAP ANALYSIS
26.1 Total position

 The table below analyses the Group’s interest rate risk exposure on assets and liabilities.  The assets and liabilities are categorised by the earlier of
contractual repricing or maturity dates.

   Inflation Adjusted

 As at 31 December 2020  Up to 1 month to   3 months to   1 year to  Non-interest
   1 month 3 months 1 year 5 years bearing Total
 Assets  ZWL ZWL ZWL ZWL ZWL ZWL

 Cash and cash equivalents  1 964 637 240 - - - - 1 964 637 240